

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17324/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2003 in CR 175/98
of The HIGH COURT OF ASSAM AT GAUHATI)

SUBRATA KAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final disposal)

Date : 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayesh K.U., Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1,2 and 4Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

No. 3Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Assam states that petitioners shall be put in possession of the land in question, with regard to which decree was passed on 8th January, 1993 in Title Suit No. 87 of 1991, within a period of four weeks from today and shall file an affidavit to this effect.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master