

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17324 OF 2003

(From the judgment and order dated 04/06/2003 in CR No. 175/1998 of HIGH COURT OF ASSAM AT GAUHATI)

SUBRATA KAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V,K, Sidharthan, Adv.

Nos. 1,2 & 4 for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

No.3 Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submitted that the

Chief Secretary has suffered a massive heart attack and has been hospitalized. I

n

view of this, we modify our order dated 7.1.2005 to this extent

that the affidavit

shall be filed by the Additional Chief Secretary instead of the Chief Secretary.

Let such affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Prakash]

t Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om

Cour